Type: CDH38D11B
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
 www.sumida.com 1/2
POWER INDUCTORS <SMD Type: CDH Series>
Electrode
②
①
② ①

 www.sumida.com 2/2
POWER INDUCTORS <SMD Type: CDH Series>
◆◆◆◆ Specification
Saturation Current （A）※1 Part Name ※
Stamp
Inductance
(μH)
100kHz/1V
D.C.R.(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
(at 20℃)
at 20℃ at 100℃
Temperature
Rise Current
(A) ※2
CDH38D11BNP-1R5M□ A 1.5±20％ 79(63) 1.27 0.84 2.05
CDH38D11BNP-2R5M□ B 2.5±20％ 116(93) 0.98 0.72 1.55
CDH38D11BNP-3R3M□ C 3.3±20％ 141(113) 0.85 0.64 1.30
CDH38D11BNP-4R7M□ D 4.7±20％ 200(160) 0.72 0.51 1.07
CDH38D11BNP-6R8M□ E 6.8±20％ 240(192) 0.61 0.41 1.00
CDH38D11BNP-8R2M□ F 8.2±20％ 331(264) 0.51 0.36 0.91
CDH38D11BNP-100M□ G 10±20％ 357(286) 0.49 0.35 0.82
※※※※ Description of part name
CDH38D11BNP-1R5M□
         ※1. Saturation current: The DC current at which the inductance decreases to 90% of it's nominal value.          ※2. Temperature rise current: The DC current at which the temperature rise is △t＝40℃.(Ta＝20℃)
B Box